G I G200 Dual Axis Gyro I
+x Axes (To[1 View } Right Hand Rule
G20 0 Dual Axis Gyro
Label
r-0-80 Button G200-100-100
Head Screws G200-300-100
_L lr j_ J Sf2ecification ..
~ ~
8PinGT
2 0 D .1 T ( G200 Dual Axis Gyro
0.079"
@ 0.063" PARAMETER
{2mm)/ {1 .6mm) G200-100-100 G200-300-100
- L-- Power Requirements
01 .122'' I I-- 0.341"{8.7 mm)
.{28.5mm)
0.04S" 0.1-12" {2.8 mm)
Input Voltage +5V DC (±0.25V)
O.t25"
~~ Input Current Typical (Max) lOmA (1 4mA)
{3.2 mmif
Performance
' J ~
~
I Standard Full Scale Ranges ::1:100°/ sec ±300°/sec
Full Scale Output (Nomilldf) OV ± 4.9VDC
- UlOO" - T;, .. , Scale Factor Nominal 40mV/0 /sec 12mV/0 / sec {25.4mm) . Max
. Max
Scale Factor Over Temperature ±0.05%
Temperature Sensor 0.75V ±O.OSV DC Nominal at 25°C
Temperature Sensor Scale Factor 10mV/°C Nominal
Pin No. Pin Assignment
Bia.s Factory Set 1a $0.05°/sec $0.15°/ sec
1 X Gyr o Rate Output V oltage OV Nominal Bias Variation Over Temperature
50.1°/sec $ 0.3°/ sec
10'
2 Gyro Temp +0. 7SV @ 2S•C 10mV/°C
Short Term Bias Stability la
$0.0014°/ sec 50.002°/sec
3 Power Ground (150 sec at constant temp.)
4 Y Gyr o Rate Output V oltage OV Nominal
0/hr 5°/hr 15°/hr
5 +4.75V to +5.25V DC Input
Long Term Bias Stability (1 Year) $0.1°/ sec 50.3°/sec
6 Signal Ground
G-Sensitivity 2a so.005°/sec/g
Axis Alignment 1 o <8mrad
7 Self Test Input 3.3V nominal
Start-Up Time <O.Ssec
8 Case Bandwidth ( -3 dB) 200Hz
Rate output is Pin 1 with respect to Pin 6. Non-Linearity (of Fuff Range) :::;0.25%
Temperatul'e is Pin 2 with r·espect to Pin 6. Self T est
Threshold/Resolution $0.001 °/sec
On is 3 .3V on Pin 7. Self Test Off is open or < lV.
L!oads <lOOpf & >Sk on pins 1 & 4 and >40k on p in 2 Output Noise 1 o 0.002°/ sec/-.!Hz 0.003°/seclv Hz
Envi ronments
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature -55°C to + 100°C
Vibration Operating 6 gRMS (20Hz to 2KHZ)
Shock SOOg, any axis 30msec 1/2 sine
Weight 18 grams
Specification subject to change without notice
tf / ' Gladiator Technologies, I nc.
I ~lt . ~ G ladiator T echnologies, I nc. 8022 Bracken Place SE
Snoqualmie, WA 98065 USA
~Jjl I I I I .: ~ Tel : 425.396.0829 Fax: 425.396.1129
Email: sales@gladiatortechnologies .com Rev. Nov071 I
~ Copyright © 20 II Glad iator Technologies, Inc. Web: www .gladiatortechnologies.com SN: 100
G200-1 00-100
Temp co
59.2
20.1
-15.1
Bias TC =
~
0
c:
(/)
cu
al
~
0 ->
E
LL.
en
~v
-40
Bias 0 ls
0.01
0.01
0.04
-0 .0004
ols/ c o
-LV
-20
SFTC =
... "
.~
(\Q
~.v
nc
v.v
f'\ A
~.
n'l
~ . ~
VoL..
n A
~.
f'\C
v . v
no
-v.v
... . f\ .
. v
42.~
""'" .~
A f'\ f'\
-v . v
')() (\
Vv o V
')0 " --·-
0
SN150 X-Axis
Bias SF Over Temp
SF mV I 0 ls TempV
40.12 1.1162
40.21 0.7176
40.32 0.3427
-68 Temp SF= 10.411
ppm/Co mvrc
Temp Bias
@ 20°C= 0.7171
SN150 Bias 0 /S
LV 'tV ov
Temp in co
SN150 Scale Factor
20 40 60
Temp in co
Volts
cU
80
11/8/2011
Mis-Alignment mrad
-0.2 To Z Axis
4.3 ToY Axis
G-Sensitivity 0 ls I g
0.004 Connector
0.003 Cross
0.001 Input
0.003 RSS
-- Bias o/s
--Upper Limit
-- Lower Limit
- SF mV I o/s
G200-1 00-100
Temp co
59.1
20.1
-15.4
Bias TC =
.!!!
0 ->
E
LL
en
In
~
-40
Bias 0 /s
-0 .11
0.07
-0.12
0.0002
o/s/ c o
-~
-20
SFTC=
1 ;(}
0
.v
nc
v.v
-&.-4
n'"'
:Q;O:::
-u.L..
A
D
.v I
0
.v
... .. n
. v
42 0
,. .... e
.110:() I
.. -,n G-
'-''-'·
-,on J
vv.v
0
SN150 Y-Axis
Bias SF Over Temp
SF mV / 0 /s TempV
40.49 1.1173
40.55 0.7152
40.63 0.3405
-48 Temp SF= 10.441
ppm/Co mvrc
Temp Bias
@ 20°C= 0.7146
SN150 Bias 0 /S
')() Ill
::::::::::::..-·
-~ ~ ~~
Temp in co
SN150 Scale Factor
20 40 60
Temp in co
Volts
oh
I~
80
11/8/2011
Mis-Alignment mrad
2.5 To X Axis
-9 .7 To Z Axis
G-Sensitivity 0 /s I g
0.003 Connector
0.003 Cross
0.000 Input
0.003 RSS
--Bias o/s
--Upper Limit
- Lower Limit
G200-1 00-100 X Axis SN1 50
Rate Allan Variance
r------------400·&1----------------------------------------------------------~
0.001 0.01
ARW Line = 0.097 deg/.Vhr
0.0022 °/S I .VHz
0.1
Sample Period Sec
1 10
11/8/2011
G200-1 00-100 Y Axis SN150
Rate Allan Variance
~-----------488·&.--------------------------------------------------~
0.001 0.01
ARW Line = 0.095 deg/.Vhr
0.0022 °/S I ..JHz
0.1
Sample Period Sec
10
11/8/2011
G200-1 00-100 X Axis SN150 11/8/2011
In Run Bias
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1 r-- ---
~ 0
0
u. ..O.o...<l .... ... ....... A..&A , ... ... &lu .&. l.I .. A. .. A ..... 1. • .1 • .I oL , .. ·"'·"" ft,_
1758 3515 5272 7029 8786 1054312300 14057158141757119328 21085 22842 24599 26356 281.13 29E
-- In-Run Bias
7( -Linear (In-Run Bias)
-0 .1
-0.2 -- - -
y = -2 .21 E-08x + 2.18E-03
-0.3
-0.4 -
In-run Bias -2.4 /hr 5 minutes
-0.5
1Hz Average
G200-100-100 Y Axis SN150 11/8/2011
In Run Bias
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1 - -- -
..l .... ..a ... ..... . .L .... A .alt. .... A .a_, Jll ... • ..... ••• T ' . . .. ... ...... "" ... ,. .... ,. ., n .... . ..,. 1' .... , ....... ,.
-- In-Run Bias
.!!! 0
0
1756 3511 5266 7021 8776105311228614041 157961755119306210612281624571263262808129E 3R -Linear (In-Run Bias)
-0.1 - - ~--- - ~-- ~---
-0.2 ·-
-0.3 r--- - Y-=--8. 7.SE-~08x + 5.58E~02
-0.4 - -
In-run Bias -9.5 /hr 5 minutes
-0.5
1 Hz Average